

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS**
For The Quarter Ended 30th June 2008

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2008	Quarter Ended 30.06.2007	Year Ended 31.03.2008
			(Audited)
Income			
Sales of Products & Operating Income	129,931	84,226	373,058
Other Income	1,474	277	3,112
Total Income	131,405	84,503	376,170
Manufacturing & Other Expenses	104,839	67,536	302,504
Profit Before Interest, Depreciation, Amortisation of Exp. And Taxes	26,566	16,967	73,666
Depreciation / Amortisation	3,776	5,045	15,222
Interest and Other Finance Cost	6,343	3,199	16,882
Profit Before Tax Before Extraordinary Item	16,447	8,723	41,562
Exceptional / Extraordinary Item			11,436
Profit Before Tax After Extraordinary Item	16,447	8,723	30,126
Provision for Taxation			
Current	942	209	1,413
Deferred	918	1,135	2,626
Fringe Benefit Tax	44	45	198
Profit After Tax	14,543	7,334	25,889
Add Income from Associate Co	224	44	2,218
Profit After Tax with Income from Associate Co.	14,767	7,378	28,107
Basic Earning Per Share (Rs.)	6.72	3.61	12.92
Diluted Earning Per Share (Rs.)	5.76	3.38	11.65
Notes:			
1	The Directors have, subject to the approval of shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the Company, approved a bonus issue of equity shares in the ratio of ONE equity share of Rs 2/- each for every ONE equity share of the Company held by the shareholders of the Company as on a record date to be fixed later for this purpose.		
2	Share of Profit in Associate Company (Advanta Group) for the quarter is considered on the basis of their unaudited Consolidated Results for the quarter ended 31st March 2008		
3	Previous period / Year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.		